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OUR SPEAKERS

PAUL HUGHES, ChFEBC, CEPA SCOTT HUGHES, CFP®, MBA PATRICK HUGHES, CFP® BERKELEY MEREDITH, CFP®, CDFA®

Managing Partner Managing Partner Managing Partner Financial Advisor
& Financial Advisor & Financial Advisor & Financial Advisor
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ABOUT HUGHES FINANCIAL SERVICES

F

Independent Comprehensive Fiduciary Professional Over 100
Registered financial planning certifications, years
Investment and wealth licenses, and combined

Advisor management continuing advisor

education experience



INVESTMENTS ‘Q PROTECTION
) - 4

RETIREMENT ESTATE
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5 KEY AREAS
OF FINANCIAL PLANNING




3 Biggest Concerns Moving Forward
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CONTINUED RISING GEOPOLITICAL
INFLATION INTEREST RATES RISK
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Consumer Price Index
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Interest Income on Cash
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2022 & 2023 : Multiple
Increases expected in the
Fed Funds rate
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Central Banks

Fed Funds Rate (Lower Bound)
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Mortgage Rates

30-Year Fixed Rate Mortgage
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Stocks Usually Take Geopolitical Events in Stride

Market Shock Events
U.S. Pulls Out of Afghanistan

Iranian General Killed In Airstrike

Saudi Aramco Drone Strike
North Korea Missile Crisis
Bombing of Syria

Boston Marathon Bombing
London Subway Bombing
Madrid Bombing

U.S. Terrorist Attacks
Iraq's Invasion of Kuwait
Reagan Shooting

Yom Kippur War

Munich Olympics

Tet Offensive

Six-Day War

Gulf of Tonkin Incident
Kennedy Assassination
Cuban Missile Crisis

Suez Crisis

Hungarian Uprising

N. Korean Invades S. Korea
Pearl Harbor Attack

8/30/2021
1/3/2020
9/14/2019
7/28/2017
47712017
4/15/2013
71512005
3/11/2004
9/11/2001
8/2/1990
3/30/1981
10/6/1973
9/5/1972
1/30/1968
6/5/1967
8/2/1964
11/22/1963
10/16/1962
10/29/1956
10/23/1956
6/25/1950
12/7/1941

Event Date One Day

0.4%
-0.7%
-0.3%
-0.1%
-0.1%
-2.3%
0.9%
-1.5%
-4.9%
-1.1%
-0.3%
0.3%
-0.3%
-0.5%
-1.5%
-0.2%
-2.8%
-0.3%
0.3%
-0.2%
-5.4%
-3.8%

S&P 500 Returns
Total Drawdown

DEVE
Bottom Recovery

Source: LPL Research, S&P Dow Jones Indices, CFRA / 1/24/2021



April is the cruellest month.
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Long-Term Market Summary

International Emerging Global Bond
US Stock Market  Developed Stocks Markets Stocks Global Real Estate US Bond Market Market ex US
1YEAR STOCKS BONDS
11.92% 3.04% -11.37% 18.97% -4.15% -3.56%

15.4% 7.14% 5.98% 7.10% 2.14% 2.25%

14.28% 6.25% 3.36% 7.48% 2.24% 3.20%

*
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* *
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*
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*

* *

Index Returns as of March 31, 2022

* * *
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Stock Market Performance
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2022 Has Started on a Sour Note

Losses

% of Years

5% or worse
10% or worse
20% or worse
30% or worse

40% or worse

95%
63%
26%
10%
5%

Going back to
1928, the average
drawdown in a
given year, from
peak-to-trough
in the U.S. stock
market, is -16.3%
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Valuation

S&P 500 vs actual and I/B/E/S estimated earnings 2023
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U.S. Economic Growth
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= Quarterly GDP, year-over-year percentage change
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U.S. Index of Leading Economic Indicators

A strong recovery

Peak: 01:3 07:12 202
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‘ ‘ ... the outlook is still fairly brigh noti
the recession camp. | amin the c that
believes inflation will be higher for longer,
but | do think we see a peak in the next few
months and inflation will start to moderate
... that will mean a lot to the markets. ’ ’

EDWARD YARDENI, Yardeni Research (4/29/2022)
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An Educated Client is Our Best Client!




INVESTMENT STRATEGIES
What Are Your Options?




T e N e e L I B - e

T et __‘; 1833
N T — —iars

Portfolio Rebalancing Dl T




Portfolio Rebalancing

Buying or selling investments to maintain a targeted mix

Threshold Time

Opportunistically when Annually
markets rise and fall



Tax Loss Harvesting
IQ > 0






WHAT SHOULD
[ DO NEXT?

» Lock in mortgage rates or consider refinancing
» Maintain liquidity for all near-term needs
» Avoid emotional investing

» Evaluate market entry and exit points

» Conduct a full review of your financial plan with us
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Hughes Financial Services, LLC, is an independent Registered Investment Advisor (RIA) that works closely with individuals and families, helping them to
accomplish their unique financial goals through the allocation of their assets. We are a fee-only firm that seeks to adhere to the highest fiduciary
standards and provide clients with advice that is truly unbiased and has only our clients’ best interests in mind.

We offer our clients an impressive wealth of expertise in retirement and estate planning, investment and risk management, insurance, and education
planning. Our advisers hold a variety of professional designations and certifications and are well versed in a number of financial disciplines. Our combined
education and experience allows us to proudly offer you independent financial advice that you can trust.

Information in this presentation is based on sources believed to be reliable; however, their accuracy or completeness cannot be guaranteed. This information is not
intended to be a substitute for specific individualized tax, legal, or investment planning advice. Please note that (i) any discussion of U.S. tax matters contained in this
communication cannot be used by you for the purpose of avoiding tax penalties; (ii) this communication was written to support the education of the matters addressed
herein; and (iii) you should seek advice based on your particular circumstances from an independent tax advisor. All examples provided are hypothetical and meant for
illustrative purposes only. State income tax laws can be different from Federal income tax laws depending on your state. Be sure to take this into account before making
any decisions. Individual situations will vary so please consult a tax advisor to address your specific situation.

Investing involves risk including the potential loss of principal. No investment strategy, such as asset allocation and rebalancing, can guarantee a profit or protect against
loss in periods of declining values. Please note that rebalancing investments may cause investors to incur transaction costs and, when rebalancing a non-retirement
account, taxable events will be created that may increase your tax liability. The Dow Jones Industrial Average (DJIA) is a price-weighted average of 30 actively traded
"blue chip” stocks, primarily industrials, but includes financials and other service-oriented companies. The components, which range from time to time, represent
between 15% and 20% of the market value of NYSE stocks.

SOURCES: Dimensional Funds; Wall Street Journal; US Bureau of Economic Research; Clearanomics; Bloomberg; Ed Yardeni; Barron’s; bankrate.com; FDIC; US BEA; NBER;
Bureau of Labor Statistics; The Conference Board; Refinitiv; Standard & Poor’s; Yardeni Research Inc.; APFA; Dr. David Kelly, J.P. Morgan Asset Management

2201 Cooperative Way = Suite 150 = Herndon, VA 20171 I I | I( | I |ES | FINANCIAL )
(703) 669-3660 = FAX (703) 880-4905 = www.h4fs.com | SERVICES, LLC
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If you have questions about this presentation, please contact us at:
(703) 669-3660 or clientservices@h4fs.com



